#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date
Warren Greenway			05/23/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Royne Industries, LLC dba Nascom		
Street Address:	7514 Girard Ave #1-742		
City:	La Jolla		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92037		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Drop orty T	(D.0.	Number	
Property Ty		Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 9460	
	1274		
Application Number:	1274	9460	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (360)397-047	9460	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (360)397-047 be sent via US Mail 360-750-993	9460 3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (360)397-047 be sent via US Mail 360-750-993 rylander@ryla	9460 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> anderlaw.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (360)397-047 be sent via US Mail 360-750-993 rylander@ryla : Kurt M. Rylar	9460 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> I anderlaw.com der	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (360)397-047 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 360-750-993 rylander@ryla Kurt M. Rylar P.O. Box 250	9460 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> I anderlaw.com der	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (360)397-047 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 360-750-993 rylander@ryla Kurt M. Rylar P.O. Box 250	9460 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> I anderlaw.com der	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (360)397-047 be sent via US Mail 360-750-993 rylander@ryla Kurt M. Rylar P.O. Box 250 Vancouver, V	9460 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> I anderlaw.com der	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (360)397-047 (360)397-047 (360-750-993) rylander@ryla s: Kurt M. Rylar P.O. Box 250 Vancouver, V NUMBER:	9460 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> I anderlaw.com der /ASHINGTON 98666	

### US PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. NASI.002

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: WARREN GREENWAY

L. K.K.

من Address: <del>2632-A North Hendrickson Drive</del> <del>Kalama, WA 98625</del>--

Assignee: ROYNE INDUSTRIES, LLC DBA NASCOM

Address:

7514 GIRARD AVE #1-742 LA JOLLA, CA 92037

# Title of Invention: HIGH SECURITY BALANCED MAGNETIC SWITCH

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 12/749,460

Filing Date: 29 March 2010

U.S. Patent No.:

Issued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; and all provisional applications upon which it claims priority to; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor

Atty Dkt No. NASI.002

PATENT REEL: 024467 FRAME: 0335

respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number

above, and to record this assignment after such information is added. SHELTON K.K.W.C.G Executed at Vancouver, Washington, U.S.A., this  $\frac{5/23/2010}{2010}$ .

WARREN GREENWAY

Assignor

STATE OF WASHINGTON County of MASON

Before me this  $\frac{5/23/2010}{5}$ , personally appeared the abovenamed individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

) ss. )

UNWOOD K RRAZ NOTARY PUBLIC MASON COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/15/2013 PAR OF WASHING

Notary Public for MASONCO. WASHILLOTON My commission expires: 2/15/2013

[SEAL]

Serial No. 12/749,460

Page 2 of 2

Atty Dkt No. NASI.002

PATENT REEL: 024467 FRAME: 0336

**RECORDED: 06/01/2010**